

Suit No.438/16
Geeta Devi & Ors.
V.
Raghuvansh Singh & Ors.

26/10/2016

Present: Sh. Jitender Kumar husband of the plaintiff no. 5 is present.
Defendant no.1 in person with Sh. Paramjeet Dabas, Ld.counsel for the defendant no.1, 2 and 3.
None for remaining defendants despite repeated calls.

One of the regular stenographer is on child care leave and no substitute stenographer is provided.

Court notice not issued. Report of Ahlmad is perused. He is warned to be careful in future.

Issue fresh court notice to the remaining defendants and their counsel for next date of hearing. Court notice be affixed on some conspicuous part of the premises, in case premises of remaining defendants are found locked or in case of refusal.

At request, put up for reply and arguments on the pending applications on 21/12/2016.

(Vijay Shankar)
ADJ-06 (South-West)
Dwarka Courts, New D