

Suit No.440/16
Geeta Devi & Ors.
V.
Raghuvansh Singh & Ors.

05/04/2017

Present: Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal Ld. counsel for the plaintiffs.
Defendant no.1 in person with Sh. N.K.Aggarwal,
Ld. counsel for the defendant no.1, 2 and 3.
Defendant no. 4 to 16 are already ex-parte.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiffs that previous cost has already been deposited and he be permitted to furnish the receipt of previous cost on the next date of hearing. Heard. Request is allowed.

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that two applications are pending and arguments on the application under order 7 rule 11 CPC be heard first. Heard. Request is allowed.

At request, put up for arguments on the aforesaid applications as last opportunity on 19/05/2017 at 12:00 O'clock.

(Vijay Shankar)
ADJ-06 (South-West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
05/04/2017