

Geeta Devi and ors. Vs Raghuvansh Singh and Ors.
CS No. 16379/16

19.05.2017

File is received from the court of Sh. Vijay Shankar, learned ADJ-6 by the order of Learned District Judge, Dwarka Courts bearing no. 11806-11818/Case Transfer/Judl. Gaz./DWK/2017 dated 18.05.2017. Let it be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal, counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no. 1 in person along with counsel Sh. N.K.

Aggarwal, for defendants no. 1 to 3.

Defendants no. 4 to 16 are already ex-parte.

Put up for arguments on the application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC on 07.06.2017 at 2.00 pm.

(Bhupesh Kumar)
ADJ-02: Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/19.05.2017