

CS 16379/16
GEETA DEVI ORS. Vs. RAGHUVANSH SINGH ORS.

09.08.2018

Present: Sh.Rajesh Aggarwal, Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Sanjana, Counsel for defendant.

The report of the LC expressing inability to record further evidence is already on record. The court deems it fit that further evidence is recorded before the court.

At this stage, the ld counsel for the plaintiff has submitted that a certificate regarding costs incurred by the plaintiff during the recording of the evidence before the LC shall be required for purpose of ascertaining the costs of the suit. The plaintiff is at liberty to move an application requesting the LC to provide the details as mentioned above.

Put up for further cross examination of PW-3 on
14.09.2018.

(VISHAL GOGNE)
ADJ-02 : Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/09.08.2018