

CS No. 16379/16
GEETA DEVI ORS. Vs. RAGHUVANSH SINGH ORS.

14.09.2018

Present: Plaintiff no. 3 alongwith PW Sh. Jitender Kumar.
Sh. N.K Aggarwal, counsel for the defendants no. 1,2
and 3.

PW Sh. Jitender Kumar mentioned at S.no. 34 in the
list of witnesses, who was present in the court room was requested
to step out of the court room as he is not yet being examined.

PW-3 is partly cross-examined and her cross-
examination is deferred at her request as she had been cross-
examined for over an hour.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-3 on
25.10.2018.

(Hargurvarinder S.Jaggi)
ADJ-02 : Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/14.09.2018