

CS 16379/16  
GEETA DEVI ORS.  
Vs.  
RAGHUVANSH SINGH ORS.

07.12.2018

Present: Sh Rajesh Aggarwal counsel for plaintiff  
Sh N K Aggarwal counsel for defendant Nos. 1,2& 3  
SI Rajesh Kumar, PS Dabri is also present in person

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that though the previous order notes that the copy of the application filed by SI Rajesh Kumar seeking original documents filed in the present legal proceedings in FIR no. 215/18, PS Dabri. A copy of the application has been supplied to ld. counsel for plaintiff. Copy of the same was also supplied to the Ld. counsel for defendants on previous date.

ld. counsel for defendant Nos. 1 ,2 and 3 submits that defendants do not wish to file reply and they have no objection if the original documents are handed over to SI Rajesh Kumar for investigation in FIR no. 215/18, PS Dabri.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file reply to the application moved by SI Rajesh Kumar, as the plaintiffs have

objection with regard to release of documents to the SI Rajesh Kumar. Let the reply be filed within two weeks from today with an advance copy to be supplied to SI Rajesh Kumar. Rejoinder if any, be filed by SI Rajesh Kumar within two week thereafter with an advance copy to be served upon the counsel for plaintiffs.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that PW3 who is cross examined on 14.09.2018 is present for further cross examination and also PW-4 is present in court.

Ld. counsel for the defendant Nos. 1,2 and 3 submits that on account of demise of his associate's father, counsel would not be available at the post lunch session as he has to rush to attend the last rites.

List this matter for arguments on the above said application and further cross examination of PW-3 on **14.02.2019**.

(Hargurvarinder S.Jaggi)  
ADJ-02 : Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi/07.12.2018