

**C.S. No. 16379/16**  
**Geeta Devi & Ors. vs. Raghuvansh & Ors.**

08.08.2019

Present: Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal, counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. N.K. Aggarwal, counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 3.  
Defendant no.7 with counsel Sh. B.N. Sah, for  
defendant nos. 7, 8 & 10.  
Defendant no.16 in person.

Arguments on the application moved by IO/SI Rajesh Kumar for release of original documents heard.

The counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 3 has cited some case laws. Taken on record. The counsel for the plaintiff submits that he seeks a short date as he wants to go through the case laws cited by the counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 3.

In view of request made by counsel for plaintiff, put up for further arguments on the application moved by the IO, for **05.09.2019 at 12:30 PM.**

(Balwant Rai Bansal)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
08.08.2019