

CS. No.16379/16
Geeta Devi vs. Raghuvansh Singh & Ors.

28.11.2019

Present: Plaintiff no.3 in person.

Sh. N.K. Aggarwal, counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 3.

Defendant no.6 with counsel.

Defendant no.16 in person with counsel.

Case is fixed today for further cross-examination of PW-3. However, plaintiff no.3 who is also PW-3 submits that her counsel is unable to appear today due to some personal difficulty and she wants to be cross-examined in the presence of her counsel. In the interest of justice, in view of above, last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff no.3 and case is adjourned for the same purpose, for **20.02.2020**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
28.11.2019