

CS No.16379/16
Geeta Devi Ors vs Raghuvansh Singh Ors

Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing
CISCO WebEx Meetings

ORDER

15.10.2020

Present: None for the plaintiff.
 Mr. Atul Tanwar, Counsel for defendants no.1,2 and 3.

It is reported by the counsel for the defendants no.1,2 and 3 that the matter is still pending before the Mediation Centre of the Hon'ble High Court. In view of the above submission, put up for further proceedings on 18.12.2020.

(Vishal Gogne)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
15.10.2020