

CS No. 16379/16
Geeta Devi & Ors. vs. Raghuvansh Singh & Ors.

05.02.2021

Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing-
CISCO WebEx Meetings

Present: Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs.
Sh. N.K. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos.
1 to 3.

Both the Ld. Counsels for the parties submit that there is a possibility of settlement if same is explored and they specifically requested to refer the case to the Mediation & Conciliation Centre of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

In view of above submissions made by the counsels for the parties and in order to explore the possibility of settlement as both the parties are willing to negotiate in the Mediation Centre, the case is referred to the Mediation & Conciliation Centre of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi, for **05.03.2021 at 12:30 PM** and report back the matter to this court on **23.04.2020**. In case the settlement does not take place, the case will proceed for further cross-examination of PW-3.

Copy of the order be given dasti to the parties.

(Gomati Manocha)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
05.02.2021