

CS NO. 516379/2016

GEETA DEVI & ORS.

versus

RAGHUVANSH SINGH & ORS.

12.08.2021

Pursuant to order No.438/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, cases are being taken up through Video Conferencing, as per the directions.

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. N.K.Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for defendant no.1 to 3.

Matter was listed for settlement, if any and in the alternative, cross-examination of PW3.

Ld. counsel for defendants has stated that defendant no.3 has expired.

Plaintiff is directed to take appropriate steps for impleadment of LRs of defendant no.3.

List for further proceedings on 25.11.2021.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi :12.08.2021

At this stage, Sh. Subodh Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff has appeared. He has been apprised of the next date of hearing.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi :12.08.2021