

**CS No. 16379/16**  
**Geeta Devi Ors. Vs. Raghuvansh Singh Ors.**

25.11.2021

**Proceedings are being held physically in terms of order No. 21482-21608/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/Roster/2021 dtd 30.10.2021.**

Present: Sh. Vishal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the Plaintiff.  
Sh. N.K Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for Defendants no. 1 to 3 along with Defendant no. 1 in person.

Matter is listed for PE as well as for further proceedings.

Counsel for defendant no. 1 to 3 filed copy of death certificate of defendant no.3. Plaintiff is directed to take appropriate steps or impleadment of LRs of defendant no.3.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks time to lead evidence as main counsel is not available today.

List for PE/further proceedings on **28.01.2022**.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)  
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 25.11.2021