

CS No. 16379/16

GEETA DEVI & ORS. VS. RAGHUVANSH SINGH & ORS.

28.01.2022

Pursuant to order bearing No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matters are taken up through virtual mode.

Through Video Conferencing via Cisco Webex

Present: Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. N.K. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 1
to 3.

None for remaining defendants.

Defendant no.3 has expired. Copy of death certificate of defendant no.3 was filed on the last date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has stated that defendants have not provided him the details of the LRs of deceased defendant no.3. Let details of the LRs of deceased defendant no.3 be provided to the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff before the NDOH. Plaintiff to file the appropriate application in this regard.

List for PE/further proceedings, on 07.04.2022.

Issue court notice to remaining defendants (except defendant no.1 to 3) for NDOH.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 28.01.2022