

22 CS No. 67/2016 16379/16
GEETA DEVI ORS. Vs. RAGHUVANSH SINGH ORS.

15.07.2022

Present: Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 3
with plaintiff no. 3.

Ms. Sanjana, Ld. Proxy counsel for Defendant no. 2 &
defendant no.3 alongwith defendant no.2.

Defendant no. 4 in person.

Sh. B. N. Shah, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 7
alongwith defendant no. 7.

Record of file reveals that defendant no. 3 has expired.

However, no steps have been taken by the parties for
impleading LRs of the deceased defendant no.3.

At this stage, parties submit that if the indulgence of
the court is given, there is a possibility of settlement between the
parties.

In view of joint request, case be put up in the pre-
sitting of National Lok Adalat on 05.08.2022 at 02.00 pm.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 15.07.2022