

**CS No.16379/16**

**Geeta Devi & Ors. vs. Raghuvansh Singh & Ors.**

05.08.2022

Present: Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff nos. 1, 3 & 5.  
Sh. N.K. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 3.  
Proxy counsel for remaining defendants.

Matter was taken up in the pre-sitting session of the coming National Lok Adalat for today i.e. 05.08.2022 at 3:00 PM.

As prayed by the parties, let this matter be also put up in coming Lok Adalat on 21.08.2022 at 10:00 AM.

Parties alongwith their respective counsels are directed to appear before the Ld. Lok Adalat Judge on **21.08.2022 at 10.00 AM.**

Ahlmad is directed to send the file to the good office of Ld. Secretary, South-West District Legal Services Authority immediately.

Be put up for report before this court on **26.08.2022 at 2:00 PM.**

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi: 05.08.2022**