

**CS No. 16379/16**  
**Geeta Devi & Ors. vs. Raghuvansh Singh & Ors.**

26.08.2022

**File received back from the National Lok Adalat as un-settled.**

Present: Sh. Jitender Kumar, proxy counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. N.K. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 1  
to 3.  
Proxy counsel for remaining defendants.

Put up for further proceedings with connected matter  
on **30.09.2022**.

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi: 26.08.2022**