

CS No.16379/16
Geeta Devi & Ors. vs. Raghuvansh Singh & Ors.

30.09.2022

Present: Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff nos. 1 to 6.

Sh. N.K. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 3.

Sh. Tarun Kant Samantray, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.7.

Defendant no.16 in person.

None for remaining defendants.

Fresh vakalatnama filed today on behalf of defendant no.7. Same be taken on record.

Matter is listed today for PE. However, it is stated by Ld. Counsels for the parties that time be granted for exploring the possibilities of settlement in this case as there are elements of settlement in this case.

In view of aforesaid, matter is adjourned for exploring the possibility of settlement between the parties, failing which for PE on **17.11.2022**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 30.09.2022