

18 CS No. 16379/16  
GEETA DEVI ORS. Vs. RAGHUVANSH SINGH ORS.

17.11.2022

Present: Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. N.K.Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 & 2.

None for remaining defendants.

PW3 Ms. Sulekha Singh is present for further cross-examination.

PW3 is partly cross-examined and further cross-examination is deferred at request.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW3 on  
**06.01.2023.**

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi : 17.11.2022..**