

16 CS No. 67/2016 16379/16
GEETA DEVI ORS. Vs. RAGHUVANSH SINGH ORS.

17.03.2023

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. N.K.Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 & 3.

Sh. T.K.Samantray, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.7.

None for remaining defendants.

Today, case is listed for further cross-examination of PW3 Ms. Sulekha. However, she is not present as her husband has expired and she has gone to her native place for his last rites.

Under these circumstances, matter is again adjourned for further cross-examination of PW3/settlement, if any on **06.04.2023**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 17.03.2023.