

**11CS DJ ADJ 16379/16**

**GEETA DEVI ORS. Vs. RAGHUVANSH SINGH ORS.**

06.04.2023

**Lawyers are abstaining from work today.**

Present: None for plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 in person.

Put up for purpose fixed on **08.06.2023**.

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi:06.04.2023**