

11CS DJ ADJ67/201616379/16
GEETA DEVI ORS. Vs. RAGHUVANSH SINGH ORS.

26.10.2023

Present: Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff /Geeta Devi.
Mr. N. K. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 along with
defendant no. 1/ Raghubansh.

PW3 is present and further cross examined. However, her cross examination was closed as she declined to give any answer. Accordingly, she is discharged.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that PW4 i.e. Sh. Lallan Singh has already been expired and now he wants to bring summoned witnesses for the purposes of plaintiff evidence whose name are already mentioned in list of witnesses. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff further sought time to file appropriate application for the same.

As requested, put up for RPE on **02.02.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:26.10.2023