

21 CS DJ ADJ 16379/16 GEETA DEVI ORS. Vs. RAGHUVANSH SINGH
ORS.

19.02.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. N K Agarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2
(through VC).

Today, matter is listed for fixation of schedule for evidence. However, plaintiff sought passover on the ground that, the main counsel is not available due to some personal exigencies.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 and 2 also submits that, he has some matter listed before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi due to which he would not be able to appear physically in the court. It is also submitted that, he is not available for any passover in pre-lunch session. Defendant also sought time to file concise list of witnesses.

Since, this court is also occupied in day to day hearing of one of the 75 oldest cases in Dwarka Court, matter is adjourned for purpose fixed **22.02.2024.**

At this stage, application u/s 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking admission/denial of documents on behalf of defendant no. 1 to 3 alongwith with fresh list of witnesses. Let, the copy of the same be supplied to the opposite party during the course of the day.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 19.02.2024