

21

CS DJ ADJ67/2016 16379/16

GEETA DEVI ORS. Vs. RAGHUVANSH SINGH ORS.

01.03.2024

One regular Stenographer is on leave and no substitute steno is available.

Present: Sh. Amrender Rai, Proxy counsel for Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. N.K. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1, 2 and LR
of defendant no. 3.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

Ld. Counsel for both parties submit that, plaintiffs may be permitted to lead their evidence in three dates during the month of April, 2024 and defendant may be permitted to lead their evidence in three dates during the month of May, 2024.

In terms of last order, plaintiffs shall lead their evidence on **04.04.2024, 12.04.2024 and 25.04.2024** while defendant shall lead their evidence on **16.05.2024, 17.05.2024 and 30.05.2024**. Parties are directed to file appropriate application for summoning of witness, if any in advance.

Evidence shall be closed on 30.05.2024.

Now, to come up for PE on **04.04.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)

ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts

New Delhi:01.03.2024 (AR)