

13

CS DJ ADJ67/201616379/16

GEETA DEVI ORS. Vs. RAGHUVANSH SINGH ORS.

04.04.2024

At 12.19 PM

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. N.K. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1, 2 and
LRs of defendant no. 3.

Matter is fixed for PE. However, none appeared on behalf of plaintiff despite repeated calls since morning. This is second call.

Summoned witnesses i.e. Sh. Jitender Kumar, HC Puran from PS Vikas Puri and Sh. Rajinder Parsad Yadav, Patwari from SDM Office, Saket, Record Room are present and submits that Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff asked them to take pass over till 2.00 pm. However, same is strongly opposed by the Ld. Counsel for the defendant. It is submitted that, main counsel for the defendants is present since 10.00 AM and no such pre-intimation was given for such pass over and he is not available post lunch.

In view thereof, matter is adjourned for 12.04.2024, date already fixed.

Diet money for the summoned witnesses shall be paid by the plaintiff for today and for NDOH. Summoned witnesses are bound down for NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 04.04.2024 (AR)

At 02.03 PM

At this stage, Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal, Counsel for the plaintiff appeared and he has been apprised about today's proceedings. However, Ld. Counsel

for the plaintiff submits that even on NDOH i.e. on 12.04.2024 he would be appearing before this court in post lunch session as some urgent mater listed befoe Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on the said date. He further undertake to apprise the opposite side accordingly.

Accordingly, issue fresh summons to the summoned witnesses for 12.04.2024 for post lunch session.

(SHILPI M JAIN)

ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 04.04.2024 (AR)