

CS DJ ADJ 16379/2016 GEETA DEVI ORS. V. RAGHUVANSH SINGH
ORS.

12.04.2024

Present: Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. N K Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 and
LR of defendant no. 3.

PW5, PW6, PW7, PW8 and PW9 are present.

PW5, PW6, PW7 are examined and discharged.

PW8 is partly examined and his further examination-in-chief
deferred at request of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff as he want to summon certain
original documents lying with the IO and sought time to file appropriate
application for the same. PW8 is bound down for the NDOH.

PW9 is examined and his cross-examination is deferred at the
request of Ld. Counsel for defendants on personal ground. He undertakes to
pay diet money to PW9 for NDOH. PW9 is bound down for the NDOH.

Diet money paid to all summoned witnesses.

Put up for further examination-in-chief/cross-examination of
PW8 and PW9/RPE on **25.04.2024 at 02:00 PM.**

Let PF be filed for unserved summoned witnesses of plaintiff for
NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 12.04.2024