

15 CS DJ ADJ 16379/16 GEETA DEVI ORS. Vs. RAGHUVANSH SINGH  
ORS.

25.04.2024

Present: Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. N K Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 and  
LR of defendant no. 3.

PW8 is further examined, his cross-examination deferred for the  
NODH.

PW10 is examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money  
paid to him.

**Summons be issued to two remaining plaintiff witnesses on  
filing of PF for NDOH.**

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that, he has  
summoned IO/SI Rajesh to bring original documents as same was to be  
tendered by PW8. Since, PW 8 has already tendered certified copy for the  
requisite document, IO/SI Rajesh need not to be summoned for the purpose  
of deposition of PW8 and hereby dropped. It is also submitted that, IO/SI  
Rajesh was permitted to take original documents from the judicial file vide  
order dt. 09.10.2019 by Ld. Predecessor of this court for the purpose of  
investigation in FIR no. 215/2018 and since charge-sheet has already been  
filed in said FIR and said original documents are still lying with the IO, he  
may be directed to return the same.

*Per contra*, Ld. Counsel for defendant vehemently opposed  
above request on the ground that, further investigation is still pending in FIR

no. 215/18. Ld. Counsel for defendant further sought time to file appropriate order for the same.

Heard.

Let relevant ordersheet in FIR no. 215/2018 be filed on the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **09.05.2024 at 02:00 PM.**

**It is clarified that if PW8 failed to appear for his cross-examination on NDOH his evidence shall not be read.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 25.04.2024