

13

CS DJ ADJ67/201616379/16

GEETA DEVI ORS. Vs. RAGHUVANSH SINGH ORS.

17.05.2024

Present: Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. N.K. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No. 1 and 2
and LRs of deceased defendant no. 3 along with defendant No. 1
and LR of defendant No. 3.

PW-9 is present, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money
paid in pre lunch Session.

PW-8 is present, however, could not be cross-examined as Ld.
Counsel for the defendant No. 1 and 2 and LRs of deceased defendant no. 3
is not available.

It is already 3.00 PM.

In view thereof, put up for cross-examination of PW-8 on
01.07.2024. Since, PE could not be concluded as per schedule, DE would
begin post completion of PE. Accordingly, date already fixed for DE i.e.
30.05.2024 stands canceled.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be given for
cross-examination of PW-8 on NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 17.05.2024 (AR)