

CS DJ ADJ 16379/2016 Geeta Devi Ors. v. Raghuvansh Singh Ors.

05.07.2024

It is 12:40 PM

Present: Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Ms. Sanjana Antil, Proxy counsel for Sh. N K Aggarwal, Ld.  
Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 and LR of deceased  
defendant no. 3.

PW8 is present. Matter is fixed for further cross-examination of  
PW8.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant sought passover for 10 minutes  
as main counsel is busy in some other court.

At request, passover for 12:50 PM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 05.07.2024

**At 12.54 PM**

Present: Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Ms. Sanjana Antil, Proxy counsel for Sh. N K Aggarwal, Ld.  
Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 and LR of deceased  
defendant no. 3.

Main counsel for defendant is still not available.

Put up at 02:00 PM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 05.07.2024

At 03.00 PM

Present: Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. N K Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2  
and LR of deceased defendant no. 3.

PW8 is further cross-examined in part till 03:00 PM. His further cross-examination deferred at request of both parties.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW8 on **26.07.2024 at 12:30 PM.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 05.07.2024