

11 CS DJ ADJ 67/2016 16379/16 GEETA DEVI ORS. Vs. RAGHUVANSH SINGH ORS.

26.07.2024

Present: Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. N K Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2
and LR of deceased defendant no. 3.

PW8 is present and further cross-examined partly. His further cross-examination deferred as it is already lunch time. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that, as PW8 has to travel to Bihar his cross-examination may be concluded today.

As per convenience of the parties, matter is fixed for 02.15 for further cross-examination of PW8.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3 undertakes to supply the soft copy of documents which are exhibited today during cross-examination of PW8, to the opposite party.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 26.07.2024

At 02.15 PM

Present: Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Amanpreet Kaur, Proxy counsel for Sh. N K Aggarwal,
Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 and LR of deceased
defendant no. 3.

PW8 is present.

Ld. Counsel for defendant sought passover on the ground that, main counsel is occupied in some other matter.

Be awaited.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 26.07.2024

At 3.15 PM

Present: Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Amanpreet Kaur, Proxy counsel for Sh. N K Aggarwal,
Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 and LR of deceased
defendant no. 3.

PW8 is present.

Main counsel for defendant is not available.

In view thereof, put up for further cross-examination of PW8 on

19.09.2024 at 12:30 PM.

(Witness is not available prior to said date as he has to travel to Bihar).

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 26.07.2024