

23

CS DJ ADJ 16379/16

Geeta Devi Ors. Vs. Raghuvanshi Singh Ors.

18.10.2024

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. N.K. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1
to 3 with defendant no. 1 and LR of deceased defendant
no. 3.

Vide order dt. 15.01.2024 passed by Hon'ble High Court of
Delhi in WP (C) No. 213/2024 present proceedings are time bound.

PW8 is not present and no other witness is summoned.

In the interest of justice, no adverse is passed today. However,
last opportunity is granted to plaintiff to conclude his evidence on NDOH,
failing which his right shall be closed.

Put up for RPE on 07.11.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 18.10.2024

At 12:05 PM

At this stage, Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for plaintiff
with PW8 appeared.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he was under the
impression that matter is listed for 12:00 Noon. He further submits that
PW8 is the last witness on behalf of plaintiff who has to be further cross-
examined. He further submits that no summoned witness need to be called.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff has been apprised about today's
proceedings and NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 18.10.2024