

18

CS DJ ADJ 16379/16

Geeta Devi Ors. Vs. Raghuvansh Singh Ors.

07.11.2024

Present: Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with
PW8.

Sh. N.K.Aggarwal and Ms. Sanjana Antil, Ld. counsel for
the defendant no. 1, 2 and LR of deceased defendant no.
3.

Adjournment sought on behalf of Ld. counsel for the
defendants being not well. Not opposed.

In view thereof, matter is adjourned for cross-
examination of PW8 on 22.11.2024 as last and final opportunity at
11:30 AM.

At this stage, Ld. counsels for both parties submit that
schedule for DE may be fixed as per convenience.

In view thereof, 13.12.2024 and 20.12.2024 are fixed for
DE on conclusion of PE.

Defendant shall file evidence by way affidavit of all DWs
within a week on conclusion of PE.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 07.11.2024_(m)