

13 CS DJ ADJ 16379/16 GEETA DEVI ORS. Vs. RAGHUVANSH SINGH ORS.

13.12.2024

One of regular steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal (through VC) and Sh. Jitender Kumar (in person- Enrollment No. D/56/2010), Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.

Sh. N K Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 and LR of deceased defendant no. 3 along with defendant no. 1 and LRs of deceased defendant no. 3.

List of witnesses, evidence by way of affidavit of defendant no. 1 and LR of defendant no. 3 along with an application for summoning of witness filed on behalf of the defendant. Let copy of the same be supplied during the course of the day. Let, reply if any, be filed within two weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Application u/s 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiffs. Let copy of the same be supplied during the course of the day. Let, reply if any, be filed within two weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for DE on date already fixed i.e. **20.12.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 13.12.2024 (sr)