

15CS DJ ADJ67/201616379/16
GEETA DEVI ORS. Vs. RAGHUVANSH SINGH ORS.

30.01.2025

One of regular steno is on leave.

At 10:15 a.m.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal and Sh. Shubham Chandel, Ld. Counsels for
plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

Be awaited for 11:30 a.m.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 30.01.2025 (ck)

At 11:40 a.m.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal and Sh. Shubham Chandel, Ld. Counsels for
plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

Counsel for defendant is still stated to be on his way.

In view thereof, be awaited for 12:30 p.m.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 30.01.2025 (ck)

At 01:00 p.m.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal and Sh. Shubham Chandel, Ld. Counsels for
plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

Counsel for defendant did not appear despite three passovers.

Present matter is already under the targeted oldest case of this court.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed today.

Put up for arguments, DE / further proceedings on 06.03.2025.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 30.01.2025 (ck)