

27CS DJ ADJ67/2016 16379/16

GEETA DEVI ORS. Vs. RAGHUVANSH SINGH ORS.

**06.03.2025 at 13:11 p.m.**

Regular stenographer of this court is on leave.

**Present matter falls in the category of one of the oldest matter of this court.**

**Present:** Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.  
Defendant in person.

Ld. counsel for defendant is still stated to be on his way.

Record reveals that Ld. counsel for defendant did not appear on the LDOH as well despite three passovers.

In view thereof, cost of Rs. 2,500/- imposed upon defendant that is to be paid to the plaintiff.

Put up for DE on **07.04.2025**.

**(SHILPI M JAIN)**  
**DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi: 06.03.2025**

**At 13:43 p.m.**

At this stage, Sh. N.K. Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for defendant appeared. He is apprised about the proceedings and the NDOH i.e. **07.04.2025**.

**(SHILPI M JAIN)**  
**DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi: 06.03.2025**