

19CS DJ ADJ67/201616379/16GEETA DEVI ORS. Vs. RAGHUVANSH SINGH  
ORS.

07.04.2025

Present: Ms. Diksha Aggarwal, proxy counsel for Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal, Ld.  
counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Sanjana Antil, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. N.K. Aggarwal, Ld.  
counsel for defendants through VC.

Defendants in person.

Application for change of date and to place on record certified copy of  
part of court record in execution petition No. 65/2017 filed on behalf of plaintiff.  
Copy already served.

Considering the submissions made in the application for change of  
date/adjournment, matter is adjourned for **17.04.2025** for the purpose fixed.

Application for adjournment stands disposed off.

SHILPI M JAIN  
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)  
DWARKA COURTS  
NEW DELHI/07.04.2025 (pk)