

22CS DJ ADJ67/201616379/16

GEETA DEVI ORS. Vs. RAGHUVANSH SINGH ORS.

17.04.2025

Present: Sh. Vishal, Ld. proxy counsel for Rajesh Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. N.K Aggarwal an Ms. Sanjana Antil, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 and LRs of defendant no. 3.

Matter is fixed for DE. DW is not present.

Put up for DE on **15.05.2025**.

SHILPI M JAIN
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)
DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/17.04.2025