

21 CS DJ ADJ 16379/16 GEETA DEVI ORS. Vs. RAGHUVANSH SINGH ORS.

12.07.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal and Ms. Deeksha Aggarwal, Ld.
Counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. N K Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and LRs
of defendant no. 2 along with DW1.

Matter is wrongly listed in the category of final arguments. Reader is directed to be careful in future.

DW1 is partly cross-examined and his further cross-examination is deferred for the NDOH.

Put up for further cross-examination of DW1 on **18.09.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 12.07.2025 (sr)