

12 CS DJ ADJ 67/2016 16379/16 GEETA DEVI ORS. Vs. RAGHUVANSH SINGH ORS.

**18.09.2025**

**This case falls under the category of 20 oldest cases of this Court.**

**One Regular Stenographer of this Court is on leave today.**

Present: Ms. Deeksha Aggarwal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Ms. Shagun Pandey, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. NK Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Main Counsels for both parties indisposed and pass over sought for 11.30 AM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **18.09.2025 (GM)**

**At 12:15 PM**

Present: Ms. Deeksha Aggarwal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. NK Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendants.  
DW1 and DW 3 in person.

Main Counsel for plaintiff did not appear despite pass over.

Put up for DE on **14.11.2025.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **18.09.2025 (GM)**