

20 CS DJ ADJ 67/2016 16379/16 GEETA DEVI ORS. Vs. RAGHUVANSH SINGH ORS.

14.11.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. NK Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.
DW-1 and DW-2 are present.

Sh. Raghuvansh Prasad Singh further cross examined as DW-1.

His further cross examination deferred due to paucity of time.

Put up for DE on **22.01.2026 at 02.00 pm**

Date is given at the convenience of both the parties.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 14.11.2025