

1 CS DJ ADJ 67/2016 16379/16 Geeta Devi vs. Raghuvansh Singh & Ors.

22.01.2026

Present: Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal and Ms. Deeksha Aggarwal, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff (through VC).  
Sh. N K Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 to 3 (including LRs) (through VC).

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **13.03.2026 at 11:30 AM.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 22.01.2026 (sr)