

1 CS DJ ADJ 67/2016 16379/16 GEETA DEVI ORS. Vs. RAGHUVANSH SINGH ORS.

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. N K Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2  
and LR of deceased defendant no. 3 along with defendant no.  
1 and LR of deceased defendant no. 3.

**Today the matter is fixed for DE.**

DW1 Raghuvansh Prasad Singh further cross-examined partly. His  
further cross-examination deferred at request of parties.

Put up for further cross-examination of DW1 on **02.04.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 13.03.2026